

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN

Republic of the Philippines
UP Cebu College
Lahug, Cebu City
Tel. No. (032)232-2642 loc. 121; Telefax No. (032) 233-3497
E-mail Address: bac_sec.upcebu@up.edu.ph

ADDENDUM NO. 2020-09-04

This Addendum No. 2020-09-04 is issued to modify or amend item re: **Procurement of Detailed Architectural & Engineering Design of the UP Cebu Communication, Art, and Design Building.**

This shall form an integral part of the Procurement of Detailed Architectural & Engineering Design of the UP Cebu Communication, Art, and Design Building documents. The following shall be considered by the bidders:

- a.) Opening of Eligibility Requirements: should be changed from 2 October 2020 @ 10:00 AM to 5 October 2020 @ 11:00 AM
- b.) Pre- Bid Conference should be changed from 9 October 2020 @ 11:00 AM to 12 October 2020 @ 10:00 AM
- c.) Opening of Bids: should be changed from 20 October 2020 @ 11:00 AM to 26 October 2020 @ 11:00 AM
- d.) Approved Budget for the Contract: should be changed from PhP13,979,500.00 to PhP 13,979,000.00

For guidance and information of all concerned.


Dr. Lorel S. Dee
BAC Chairperson

Received by the Bidder:

Date: _____